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Excellency, 

I have the honour to forward the directory of the Office of the President of 
the General Assembly of the nnd session for the reference of your Mission. 

Please accept, Excellency, the assurances of my highest consideration. 
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All Permanent Representatives and Permanent 
Observers to the United Nations 

New York 



 

Office of the President of the General Assembly’s Seventy-Second Session 

Office Directory  

       

  NAME DESIGNATION ROOM  

 

TEL/MOBILE EMAIL 

Mr. Miroslav Lajcak President CB-0250   miroslav.lajcak@un.org 

 
 

MANAGEMENT 
 

Mr. Frantisek Ruzicka Chef de Cabinet CB-0248 212-963-2828 

 
frantisek.ruzicka@un.org 

 

Ms. Sofia Borges Deputy Chef de Cabinet CB-0306 212-963-7085 

 

borgess@un.org 

Ms. Lenka Mihalikova 

 

Special Assistant to the PGA 

and a Political coordinator 

CB-0248 917 367-6933 

 
mihalikova@un.org  

BUDGET  &  

ADMINISTRATION 

Ms. Elina Lemmetty-

Hartoneva 

5C, Migration, Internal 

budget management 

CB-0306 212 963 7100 

 

lemmetty@un.org 

Ms. Thanavon 

Pamaranon 

5C, (2C), QCPR CB-0306 917 367 2145 

 
thanavon.pamaranon@un.org 

 

Ms. Vanda Siposova Personal Assistant to the 

PGA 

CB-0246 212 963 2877 

 

vanda.siposova@un.org 

 

Ms. Harriet Osias Personal Assistant to the 

PGA,  

Scheduling officer 

CB-0246 212 963 7027  

 

osiash@un.org  

Ms. Evelyne Ojwang Administrative Assistant CB-0246 212 963 7555 

 

ojwange@un.org 

Ms. Joyce Fan Administrative Assistant CB-0306 212 963 2028 

 
joyce.fan@un.org 

 

COMMUNICATIONS  

& OUTREACH 

Mr. Brenden Varma 

 

Head of Communications,  

Spokesperson, Unit 

Coordinator  

CB-0306 212 963 7238 

 

varmab@un.org 

 

Ms. Cianna O’Connell 

 

Speechwriter, P&S   CB-0306 212 963 6513 

 

cianna.oconnell@un.org  

 

Mr. Kurt O. Davis 

 

Speechwriter, migration, 

trafficking, CARICOM 

Liaison  

CB-0306 212 963 6510 

 

kurt.davis@un.org 

Ms. Katharina Kandt  

 

PR, social media, strategy CB-0306 917 367 6957 

 

kandt@un.org 

Mr. Nikola Ivezaj Stakeholders, Outreach to 

CSO, business, etc. EEG 

Liaison 

CB-0306 212 963 6462 

 

nikola.ivezaj@un.org 

 

Ms. Isis Gonsalves Speech writer, 

communication, youth, 

reforms 

CB-0306 917 367 2321 

 

isis.gonsalves@un.org 

 

Ms. Sharifa Al-Nesf Adviser on communication CB-0306 917 367 3150 

 

sharifa.alnesf@un.org 

 

PEACE & SECURITY 

HUMANITARIAN & LEGAL ISSUES 

Ms. Amena Yassine Unit Coordinator, sustaining 

peace, key mandated event, 

GRULAC liaison 

CB-0306 

 

212 963 6425 

 

amena.yassine@un.org 

 

Mr. Mateus Luemba 

 

4C (decolonisation) 

Indigenous Peoples 

Africa Group Liaison 

CB-0306 917 367 3687 

 

luembam@un.org 
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Ms. Laura Schweizer 3C, Human rights, SSR, PB, 

WEOG Liaison 

CB-0306 212 963 6570 

 
laura.schweizer@un.org 

 

Mr. Michal Komada Political issues, 4C, UNSC CB-0306 212 963 2856 

 

michal.komada@un.org 

 

Ms. Inga Kanchaveli Legal advisor, 6C, terrorism, 

human trafficking 

CB-0306 212 963 6442 

 
inga.kanchaveli@un.org 

 

Ms. Elif Caliskan SC reform, revitalization, 

OIC Liaison, 1C 

CB-0306 212 963 6431 

 

elif.caliskan@un.org 

 

Ms. Nichola Nokolunga 

Sabelo 

Conflict prevention, SSR, 

Peace and Security in Africa, 

Women, Peace and Security  

CB-0306 917 367 2503 

 
nichola.sabelo@un.org 

 

DEVELOPMENT, CLIMATE AND MIGRATION 
 

Mr. Abdelghani Merabet Unit Coordinator, 2C, 

ECOSOC, HLPF, Climate, 

energy, water, biodiversity, 

desertification, ECOSOC 

review, South-South, G77 

and Arab Group  

CB-0306 917 367 3392 

 

abdelghanim@un.org 

Ms. Eva Schafer Migration - coordinator, 

Women, health 

CB-0306 212 963 6506 

 

eva.schafer@un.org 

 

Ms. Lea Matheson Migration, children, 

education 

CB-0306 212 963 7711 

 
lea.matheson@un.org 

 

Ms. Margo Reminisse 

Deiye 

Oceans, macroeconomic 

issues, Financing, trade, 

debt, SIDS, LDCs, LLDCs, 

Asia Pacific Liaison 

CB-0306 212 963 6589 

 
margo.deiye@un.org 

 

Mr. Zhang Yi 2030 Agenda Alignment 

process, Habitat, ICTs, 

SCPs, Disaster risk 

CB-0306 917 863 8862 

 

yiz@un.org  

Ms. Ambreen Hussain 

 

Intern CB-0306 212 963 3406 

 
anwar.husain@un.org 

 

SECURITY 

Mr. Harry McCullough Close Protection Officer CB-0246  mccullough@un.org 

Mr. Maydad Ashkenazi  Close Protection Officer CB-0246  ashkenazi@un.org 

 

          (updated 01 November 2017) 
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